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5395.     SHRIMATI  RAKSHATAI  KHADSE: 

 

Will the Minister of State Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: 

 

(a)   whether  the Government proposes to launch  a new portal for enhancing the Digital 

Infrastructure in the country; and 

 

(b)    if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI K.J ALPHONS) 

 

 

 

(a) and (b):  Madam, presently there is no proposal to launch  a new portal for enhancing the 

Digital Infrastructure in the country. 

 

******* 

  



 


